

Progressive Management Systems Online Privacy Policy

Progressive Management Systems is committed to protecting your privacy. This online privacy policy outlines the gathering, use and dissemination practices of Progressive Management Systems "PMS" for the website located at https://pmscollects.accelpayonline.com.

This online privacy policy applies only to online communications sent from https://pmscollects.accelpayonline.com as agreed in accordance with the "Terms of Use" for the website. This policy does not address communications made by phone, fax, postal mail, or other offline means.

Collection and Use

PMS collects, uses and stores the information you use, including your IP address to access the website or provide on the website in order to communicate with you regarding your online payment profile, to manage your online payment profile, to assist you in managing your online payment profile, and to verify and prove the authenticity of your electronic signature required for recurring debits.

Sharing

PMS does not sell, rent or trade any information collected to other companies, vendors, or marketing groups. We may share information we collect with third parties that provide us with collection related services. We only disclose information as permitted by the Fair Debt Collection Practices act and other related laws or as authorized by you.

Storing

For each visitor to our website, our web server may automatically collect and store information regarding your visit to our website such as an IP address, domain name, and access times. This information may be used by Progressive Management Systems for statistical purposes, and for purposes of operating and maintaining the website.



Changes

We reserve the right to update this privacy policy at any time as necessary or required by law.